CH \$40.00 312212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM720982 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INV Performance Surfaces, LLC		02/07/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The LYCRA Company LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122129	SOLARMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-498-9337

Email: trademarks@lycra.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Fettig

Address Line 1: 2711 Centerville Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	tlc-6935820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Fettig
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Fettig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SOLARMAX US Assignments Fully Executed#page1.tif source=SOLARMAX US Assignments Fully Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0274 source=SOLARMAX US Assignments Fully Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made and entered into by and between INV Performance Surfaces, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with its principle office at 175 Town Park Drive, Suite 300, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 ("Assignor") and The Lycra Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address at 2711 Centervitie Road, Suite 300, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth on Schedule A ("Trademark"), and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, each intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the Assignor's goodwill in connection with which the Trademark is used, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments in respect of the Trademark due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- Assignee shall request the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States, to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark, including any variations thereof, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all documentation as may be reasonably required) in the recordation of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment and all matters related to this Assignment are governed by and shall be construed in all respects according to, the substantive laws of the State of New York.

The Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by its duty authorized representatives on the respective dates below.

INV Per	formance Surfaces, LLC, as As	signor			
Ву:		······			
Name: Title	Sam Gunn				
Date:	Authorized Signatory 12 / / 2 97 /				
State of	Georgia)				
County o	of <u>Switters</u>)				
La	<u> Oly Stancil</u>	a Notary Public, hereby o	partify that the above Tra	demark Assignment w	as signed on this
	day of ORCRACK	a Notary Public, hereby o 2021, by <u>くいいい</u>	as an a	uthorized signatory of	INV Performance
Surfaces					
Notary P	ublic				
(Notarial					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0276

19 N			
ACKNOWLEDGED BY: 7 The LYCRA Company LLC, as Assigned.	2/		
By: Name: Bridget C. Sciergafina Title: Authorized Signatory Date: 2022			
State of Delaware			
County of New Castle			
I SOLENE A. OUTTE	\(\frac{\sqrt{1}}{\sqrt{2}} \), a Notary Public, hereby certify 22, by Bridget C. Sciamanna, as an au	that the above Trademark Assig	nment was signed on this \$ Company I C
Sulface Automotion Public Auto	Express 2		Coordinate Control
	Any out the second seco		
	in the second se		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 04/13/2022